2019 Journey Person Classes ~ Schedule at a Glance

Med Gas 100 Question Installer Dates (Weeknight Code Classes 5:00 — 9:00 PM; Sat Brazes 7:30 AM — 2:30 PM)

e Class #1- Jan. 26, 29, 30, 31, Feb. 2, 5, 6, 7 — Exam Class #1- February 9

e Class #2- Mar. 9, 12,13, 14, 16, 19, 20, 21 — Exam Class #2- March 23

e Class#3-May4,7,8,9,11, 14, 15, 16 — Exam Class #3- May 18

e Class #4- July 13, 16, 17, 18, 20, 22, 23, 24 — Exam Class #4 July 27

o Class #5-Sep. 14,17, 18, 19, 21, 23, 24, 25—Exam Class #5- September 28
e C(Class #6- Nov. 2,5,6, 7,9, 12, 13, 14 — Exam Class #6- November 16

Med Gas 40 Question Re-Certification Refresher Dates (Weeknight Code Classes 5:00 — 9:00 PM only, No Saturdays).

e You MUST attend the 1% night refresher class to qualify for exam. Follow same class schedule as 100 Question

Med Gas above. There are no Saturday classes for 40-question test examinees except for Sat. exam dates.

OSHA 10/30 Dates - 5:00 — 9:00 PM

e (Class #1- Jan. 21, 22, 23 (OSHA 10)

o Class #2- Mar. 19, 20, 21 (OSHA 10)

e Class #3- Apr. 22, 23, 24 (OSHA 10)

e Class #4-Jun. 11, 12, 13 (OSHA 10/30)
Jun. 18, 19, 20
Jun. 24, 25, 26

e Class #5- Aug. 19, 20, 21 (OSHA 10)

e (Class #6- Oct. 15, 16, 17 (OSHA 10)

e Class #7- Dec. 3, 4, 5 (OSHA 10/30)
Dec. 10, 11, 12
Dec. 16,17, 18

CEU Dates (P2 — Mandatory; P1 — 2019/2020 Schedule) - 7:00 AM to 3:00 PM
e (Saturdays) Feb 23, Mar 30, Apr 27, May 11, Sep 7, 14, 21, 28, or Oct 26

Rigging & Signaling Course Dates - 5:00 — 9:00 PM Weeknights; 7:00 AM — 3:30 PM Saturdays
o Class #1: Tues, July 9, Thurs, July 11 and Sat, July 13

o Class #2: Tues, Aug. 20, Wed, Aug. 21 and Sat, Aug. 24
o C(Class #3: Tues, Oct. 8, Thurs, Oct. 10 and Sat, Oct. 12

Mechanical & Plumbing Code Class 2019 - 8:00 AM to 3:30 PM
e Class #1: (Saturdays) 4/6, 4/13,4/27,5/4,5/11, 5/18
e Class #2: (Saturdays) 10/5, 10/12, 10/19, 10/26, 11/2, 11/9

EPA 608—R410A Certification Class 2019 - Test Date: Saturday, March 9, 2018 at 8:00 AM
e Week Nights: Feb 12, 14, 19, 21, 26, 27, Mar 5, 6, 7 — from 5 to 9 PM

Built Rite Class 2019 - 5:00 PM to 9:00 PM
e Class #1: Monday, March 12" & Wednesday, March 14

e Class #2: Tuesday, October 15™ & Thursday, October 17"

Beginner CAD Class —5:00 to 8:30 PM
e CADClass #1:1/8,1/10,1/15,1/17,1/22,1/23,1/29, 1/31, 2/5, 2/7, 2/12, 2/14, 2/19, 2/21, 2/26 & 2/27
e CAD Class #2:3/19, 3/21, 3/26, 3/27,4/2, 4/4, 4/9, 4/11, 4/23, 4/24, 4/30,5/2,5/7,5/9, 5/14, & 5/16
e CAD Class #3: 8/20, 8/21, 8/27, 8/28, 9/3, 9/5, 9/10, 9/12,9/17, 9/19, 9/24, 9/25, 10/1, 10/3, 10/8, & 10/10




